The Group's minimum exposure to market interest rate relates to its cash investments which are minimal.

The Company adopts a policy of minimising exposure to interest rate risk. A +/-1% change in interest rates would
change the net interest income by +/-$2,598 per annum (2019: +/-$1,898) on cash held at year end.

(iii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Company‘s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar – Australian Dollar exchange rate and the Euro – Australian
Dollar exchange rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior years. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a +/- 5% change of the Australian Dollar / US Dollar exchange rate for the year ended
30 June 2020 (30 June 2019: 5%). A +/- 5% change is also assumed for the Australian Dollar / Euro exchange rate (30
June 2019: 5%). Both of these percentages have been determined based on the historical market volatility in exchange
rates.

Advance NanoTek Limited
ACN 079 845 855

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

31  Financial Risk Management

Advance NanoTek Limited
Annual Report 30 June 2020

54

 2020 2019

 +5% -5% +5% -5%

USD

Net results (236,542) 236,542 (48,307) 48,307

Equity (236,542) 236,542 (48,307) 48,307

Euro

Net results (34,764) 34,764 (5,996) 5,996

Equity (34,764) 34,764 (5,996) 5,996

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial
loss to the Group.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as
credit exposure to wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables and committed